7267 Coldwater Canyon,North Hollywood. California 91605 • Phone (818) 765-8300 • Toll Free (800) 827-7422 • Fax (818) 765-2387
K48
Carbon Film Resistors
Features:
• Automatically insertable
• High quality performance
• Flame retardant type available
• Cost effective and commonly used
• Availability of very low or very high ohmic value can be supplied on a case to case basis
Explanation of Part Numbers:
R   25   G   103   J   T   XX
1 2 3 4    5   6
1  Style:
R = Carbon Film Fixed Resistors
2  Wattage:
08 = 1/8 watt            25 = 1/4 watt            50 = 1/2 watt
100 = 1 watt           200 = 2 watt           300S = 3 watt
3  Nominal Resistance Value:
E24 Series (5% Tolerance)
The first two digits are significant figures of resistance and the third digit denotes the number of
zeros (decimal point is expressed by the letter “R”).
i.e. 102 = 1k Ω
1R2 = 1.2 Ω
4  Tolerance:
J = ± 5%       G = ± 2%
5  Packaging:
T = Tape & Reel B = Bulk
TB = Tape & Box          A = Ammo
6  Lead Forming:
PN = Panasert Type PA1 = Avisert Type 1
PA2 = Avisert Type 2 PA3 = Avisert Type 3
* For all other requests, please consult factory
Dimensions:
7267 Coldwater Canyon, North Hollywood. California 91605 • Phone (818) 765-8300 • Toll Free (800) 827-7422 • Fax (818) 765-2387
K49
Carbon Film Resistors
Normal Size
Style
Power
Rating
at 70°C
Dimension (mm)
D Max. L Max. ød H±3
R08
R25
R50
R100
R200
1/8W (0.125W)
1/4W (0.25W)
1/2W (0.5W)
1W
2W